Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023

7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023
7/5/2023

71512023
7/5/2023
71512023
7/5/2023
71512023
7/5/2023
71512023
7/5/2023
71512023

7/5/2023

71512023

RMP23-001634

BIRCH LN /S OLD WILKE
RD

APPROX LOC:3106
FREMONT ST

1800 WINNETKA CIR
RAVEN LN / FULLE ST
MAPLE CT / OAK LN

BARKER AVE / CENTRAL
RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3705 BOBWHITE LN
3400 WELLINGTON CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

BENT CREEK CT / COLD
SPRINGS CT

1401 ROHLWING RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

5406 SILENTBROOK LN
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST
4726 ARBOR DR

4458 SHADY CT

2455 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:WB GOLF
WO 190

APPROX LOC:5111
EMERSON AVE

5400 SILENTBROOK LN

SPECIAL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PREMISES CHECK
DISTURBANCE

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
AMBULANCE CALL
ABANDONED AUTO
AMBULANCE CALL
911 TEST CALL

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

DOMESTIC

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/6/2023 7:19:06 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023
7/512023
7/5/2023
7/512023

7/5/2023

7/512023
7/5/2023
7/512023
7/5/2023
7/512023

7/5/2023

71512023
7/5/2023
71512023
7/5/2023
71512023

7/5/2023
7/5/2023

RMP23-001635

RMP23-001639

RMP23-001636

RMP23-001637
RMP23-001638

5406 SILENTBROOK LN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

LAT: <42.053688> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
<-88.015488>

3507 SIGWALT ST THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
3101 HAWK LN PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2300 PLUM GROVE RD VIOL OF VILLAGE

ORDINANCE
EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
4200 KIRCHOFF RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  CITATION ISSUED
4200 KIRCHOFF RD HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2306 ALGONQUIN RD JUVENILE NUISANCE OTHER/UNFOUNDED
APPROX LOC:4845 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALEXANDRA CT

3 SCARBOROUGH ON CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OXFORD

980 CARNEGIE ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

2304 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
QEPROX LOC:2409 WILKE WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

5110 TOLLVIEW DR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

QUENTIN RD / CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

BUCKINGHAM CT

7/6/2023 7:19:06 AM
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