



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/5/2023		BIRCH LN / S OLD WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
7/5/2023		APPROX LOC:3106 FREMONT ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/5/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023		RAVEN LN / FULLE ST	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023		MAPLE CT / OAK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023		BARKER AVE / CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/5/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2023		3705 BOBWHITE LN	ABANDONED AUTO	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/5/2023		3400 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		BENT CREEK CT / COLD SPRINGS CT	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023	<b>RMP23-001634</b>	5406 SILENTBROOK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2023		ADAMS ST / VERMONT ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2023		4458 SHADY CT	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
7/5/2023		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		APPROX LOC:WB GOLF WO I90	ACCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/5/2023		APPROX LOC:5111 EMERSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		5400 SILENTBROOK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/5/2023		5406 SILENTBROOK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		LAT: <42.053688> LONG: <-88.015488>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023	RMP23-001635	3507 SIGWALT ST	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		3101 HAWK LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023	RMP23-001639	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	
7/5/2023	RMP23-001636	EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	
7/5/2023	RMP23-001637	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	CITATION ISSUED
7/5/2023	RMP23-001638	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/5/2023		2306 ALGONQUIN RD	JUVENILE NUISANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/5/2023		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		3 SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/5/2023		2304 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023		3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/5/2023		APPROX LOC:2409 WILKE RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/5/2023		QUENTIN RD / BUCKINGHAM CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER